## THE DONALD J. TRUMP REVOCABLE TRUST

## APPOINTMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, on April 7, 2014, Donald J. Trump, as Settlor and Trustee, entered into an Agreement of Trust and, by amendments dated January 11, 2017, January 17, 2017, May 12, 2017, August 29, 2019, November 10, 2020, and January 5, 2021, such instrument was amended in part (the "Agreement of Trust");

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article TWENTIETH of the Agreement of Trust, as amended as of January 17, 2017, if for any reason Settlor ceases to serve as Trustee, Allen Weisselberg is appointed as Trustee under the Agreement of Trust;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article FIRST-A of the Agreement of Trust, Settlor created the Presidential Trust, and appointed his son, Donald J. Trump, Jr., as Trustee of such trust and Allen Weisselberg as Business Trustee of such trust;

WHEREAS, effective as of January 19, 2017, Settlor resigned as Trustee under the Agreement of Trust;

WHEREAS, effective as of January 19, 2017, Allen Weisselberg accepted his appointment as Trustee of each trust under the Agreement of Trust other than the Presidential Trust and any trust created under the Presidential Trust;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Subarticle A of Article THIRTEENTH of the Agreement of Trust, Settlor has the right at any time and from time to time to remove any Trustee and to appoint one or more substitute or additional Trustees;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Subarticle N of Article THIRTEENTH of the Agreement of Trust, any appointment shall be made by written instrument duly signed, acknowledged before a notary public and filed with the trust records;

WHEREAS, by Removal of Trustee executed prior to this Appointment and Acceptance of Trustee, Settlor removed Allen Weisselberg as Trustee under the Agreement of Trust; and

WHEREAS, Settlor now wishes to (i) appoint himself as Trustee under the Agreement of Trust and (ii) accept such appointment.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Subarticle A of Article THIRTEENTH of the Agreement of Trust, Settlor hereby (i) appoints himself as Trustee under the Agreement of Trust and (ii) accepts such appointment, effective as of 12:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time, January 20, 2021.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DB3/203548948.2

PX-1016
Index No. 452564/2022 (AFE)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal as

of the 15 day of January, 2021.

Donald J. Trump

[Signature Page to Appointment and Acceptance of Trustee]

DB3/ 203548948.2

## DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

	January <u>15</u> , 2021
Then personally appear	ared, by means of ☑ physical presence or ☐ online
notarization, the above-named Donal	ld J. Trump, who is personally known to me or produced
as ide	ntification, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
his free act and deed, before me,	William Wholather Notary Public
	My commission expires: 1/21/2022

3

CONFIDENTIAL